
!(

!(

!(

!(

--""- -

-

-

- -""-

- -

-

- -""-

-

-

-

--""- -

-

-

L
L

T
T

L
L

L
L

T
T

T
T

U U

U U

U

U
U

U

U U U U

U

%

%

%

!(

k!

k!

!(

!(

!(

!(

k!

!(

")

!(

!(

!(

£¤

!(

!(

!(
£¤

£¤

!(

!(

!(

!(

k!

!(

£¤

") ³±ÖÖÖ
Ö Ö
ÖÖÖ

L T

")

")

!(

")

!(

!(

WELLS RIVER

N
Br anch

East Brook

Ta
nn

ery
Br o ok

WellsRiver

WILLIAM SCOTT MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

COAL
KILN

RD

PO
WD

ER
SP

RING RD

BRANCH BROOK
RD

MILL
ST

LITTLE ITALY RD

LITTLE  ITALY  RD

GOODFELLOW
RD

WELTON RD

TH 32

WILLIAM  SCOTTMEMORIAL HIGHWAY

TA
NN

ER
Y

BR
OO

K R
D

RAILROAD        ST

PINE ST

POWER
HOU S E RD

PARK ST

CE
ME

TE
RY

RD

RIVER ST

WELD RD

CHECCHI ST

MINARD
HI

LL
RD

WILLIAM SCOTT
MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

SNUG HBR

TINKHAM R D

0.10

0.10

0.07

0.068

(0.13)

0.02

(0.
06)

0.45

0.12

0.063

0.44

0.01

0.2
7

0.07

(0.03)

0.25

0.482

0.10

0.1
4

0.02

0.150.184

0.0
4

0.07

0.0
4

0.10

0.25

0.10

0.073

(0.
11

)
0.2

0

.01

0.580

0.004

0.10

0.038

0.07.04
0.12

(0.03)

0.054

0.01

0.09

0.04

0.305

0.201

0.22

0.053

APPROXIMATE VILLAGE LIMITS

TOWN OF GROTON

NUTS

TOWN OF GROTON

APPROXIMATE VILLAGE LIMITS

TOWN OF GROTON

APPROXIMATE VILLAGE LIMITS

MJC
0215

MA026-1

MA026-1

MJ
C

01
93

MA026-1

MA026-1

MJC
0193

54

32

52

49

32

56

57

50

17

1

48

55

51

302

51

50

5
302

302

32

31

47

53

47

61

302

1 1

1

1

53

2

32

19

B6

B18

B35
B36

522,000

522,000

524,000

524,000

526,000

526,000

19
0,0

00

19
0,0

00

19
2,0

00

19
2,0

00

VERMONT
GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP

Village of Groton

For more information contact: Vermont Agency of Transportation, Division of Policy, Planning & Intermodal Development - Mapping Section, 219 North Main Street, Barre, VT  05641  Telephone: 802-828-2600. This map was funded in part through grants from the Federal Highway Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation.  The representation of the authors expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of the U. S. Department of Transportation.

GROTON VILLAGE, CALEDONIA COUNTY - 2022

Vermont State Plane Coordinate System
North American Datum of 1983
SPCS_Zone_Identifier: 4400
Geodetic Reference System 80
2,000-meter grid, Easting - Northing

TOTAL STATE 2.105
TOTAL, TRAVELED HIGHWAYS, FEB. 10, 2022:
(Excludes Class 4 and Legal Trail Mileage)

5.915

MILEAGE SUMMARY
CLASS 2

TH-1 
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TOTAL CLASS 2 0.750
CLASS 3

TOTAL CLASS 3 3.06
TOTAL TOWN 3.810
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US-302 2.105 

TOTAL US HIGHWAY 2.105

50 (0.03) 

TOWN
HWY.
No.

LENGTH IN MILES
"NOT UP TO 
STANDARD"

* The sections of the town highways listed 
   above are legally Class 3, but have been 
   deemed "Not Up To Standard" and are 
   functionally Class 4 Town Highways

TOTAL 0.03

County-Town Code 0304, Urban Area Code 1

Mileage as of February 10, 2022
Map prepared June 28, 2022

SCALE 1:6,336

Prepared by the
Vermont Agency of Transportation

Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development
in cooperation with

U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Highway Administration

Transportation District #7
CALEDONIA COUNTY
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DISCLAIMER:
The untraveled highways (laid-out town highways), discontinued 
highways, and legal trails hereon are those of which the Agency 
of Transportation has record; others may exist.
Highway and bridge data by the Agency of Transportation. 
Town short structures drawn from the VTCULVERTS 
(formerly VOBCIT) online database. All other data from the 
Vermont Open Geodata Portal. Only named streams shown.
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